
Holiday

Period DATE

DAY OF

WEEK

FATAL

CRASHES FATALITIES

Memorial Day

(78 Hours) 5/28/2010 Friday * 4 6

5/29/2010 Saturday 9 12

5/30/2010 Sunday 17 19

5/31/2010 Monday 7 7

Total 37 44

Fourth of July

(78 Hours) 7/2/2010 Friday* 5 5

7/3/2010 Saturday 7 10

7/4/2010 Sunday 9 10

7/5/2010 Monday 6 6

Total 27 31

Labor Day

(78 Hours) 9/3/2010 Friday * 1 1

9/4/2010 Saturday 15 15

9/5/2010 Sunday 11 11

9/6/2010 Monday 15 17

Total 42 44

Thanksgiving

(102 Hours) 11/24/2010 Wednesday * 2 2

11/25/2010 Thursday 10 12

11/26/2010 Friday 8 8

11/27/2010 Saturday 9 9

11/28/2010 Sunday 7 9

Total 36 40

Christmas

(78 Hours) 12/23/2010 Thursday* 2 2

12/24/2010 Friday 13 16

12/25/2010 Saturday 6 6

12/26/2010 Sunday 6 6

Total 27 30

New Year

(78 Hours) 12/30/2010 Thursday* 4 4

12/31/2010 Friday 9 9

1/1/2011 Saturday 13 15

1/2/2011 Sunday 2 2

Total 28 30

FATAL MOTOR VEHICLE TRAFFIC 

CRASHES AND FATALITIES

DURING HOLIDAY PERIODS
2010

*Beginning at 6:00 PM.

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace 
Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of April 15, 
2020.


